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ACE BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

Tim Anson - Chairman 
Architect
Gresham Smith
tim.anson@greshamsmith.com

Virnetta Woodbury - Vice President
Brasfield & Gorrie
Contractor 
vwoodbury@brasfieldgorrie.com

Ryan Collins - Past Chairman
Landscape Architect
Dix-Hite
rcollins@dixhite.com

Savannah Lowery - Executive Director
ACE Mentor Program of Alabama
savlow630@gmail.com 
acementoralabama@gmail.com

Daniel Witteck
Architect
Black Design Architecture
dw@blackdesignarch.com

Wesley Frost
Draftsmen
BLOX, Building Deconstructed
wfrost@bloxbuilt.com

Ashley Dryer
Contractor
Robins & Morton
adyer@robinsmorton.com

Charles Williams
Architect
Charles Williams & Associates
charles2@cwilliams-arch.com

Jamieson Matthews
Associate Engineer 
MBA Engineers, INC.
jmatthews@mbasei.com

Sierra Perrine
Assistant VDC Manager
Brasfield and Gorrie, Virtual Design & Construction
sperrine@brasfieldgorrie.com

Erskine Ramsay III
Preconstruction Estimator
Robins & Morton
ERamsay@robinsmorton.com

Brian Templeton
Director of Planning, Design, & Construction
University of Alabama at Birmingham
templeton.brain@gmail.com

Kathryn Davis
Associate Architect
Adam Gerndt Design Group
kathryn@adamgerndt.com

Katelyn Dodd
Lawyer 
Baker Donelson Law Firm
kdodd@bakerdonelson.com


